900577416 10/29/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM605846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/26/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900572812

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunPower Corporation		10/02/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxeon Solar Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	8 Marina Boulevard #05-02	
Internal Address:	Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 1	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	018981	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88875437	POWERING POSITIVE CHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com Anna Kuhn - Pirkey Barber PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anna Kuhn - Pirkey Barber PLLC Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Kuhn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007100 FRAME: 0710 900577416

DATE SIGNED: 10/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=POWERING POSITIVE CHANGE - Signed Trademark Assignment - 10.1.2020#page1.tif source=POWERING POSITIVE CHANGE - Signed Trademark Assignment - 10.1.2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007100 FRAME: 0711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 26, 2020 ("Effective Date") by SunPower Corporation, domiciled at 51 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignor"), and Maxeon Solar Pte. Ltd., domiciled at 8 Marina Boulevard #05-02, Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 1, Singapore 018981 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of the mark POWERING POSITIVE CHANGE and the associated United States Trademark Application No. 88/875,437 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

The Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Mark (including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing infringements related to the Mark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

The Assignor authorizes the recordal of the transfer of United States Trademark Application No. 88/875,437 to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the dates shown below.

ASSIGNOR - SunPower Corporation

By:

Date: 10/02/2020

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Assistant Secretary of Maxeon Solar Pte. Ltd.

ASSIGNEE - Maxeon Solar Pte. Ltd.

By:

Date: 1-Oct-2020 Marc Robinson